Denton Town Council Meeting Agenda February 6, 2020

Pledge Allegiance to the Flag - 7:00 p.m.

Swearing in - 2020 Newly Elected Town Council Member - Lester Branson - 5 Year Term

Record of Attendance

Approval of Minutes – January 2, 2020 Regular Meeting
January 13, 2020 Sharp Road Park Working Session
January 27, 2020 Working Session

Public Hearing

Public Hearing – Resolution # 871 – CDBG Grant Application

Petitions, remonstrances and communication

Proclamation – Eagle Scout Brad Cruikshank Caroline County States Attorney's Office Monthly Report Veterans Parade Update Delmarva Community Services, Inc. Letter

Introduction and adoption of resolutions and ordinances - Complete copies of all ordinances and resolutions are available for review at the Denton Town Office.

Resolution #870 Denton Police Dept. New Vehicle Purchase – consideration of adoption Resolution #871 CDBG Grant - His Hope Ministries Home

Reports of officers, board and committees

Unfinished Business

- 1. Lease Agreement Cambio Broadband, LLC Dark Fiber
- 2. MOU Denton Main Street
- 3. Fence Agreement Sandy Meadow II, LLC & Mirons
- 4. Sharp Road Park Walking Trails

New Business

- 1. Water & Sewer Allocation Stahl Point Holdings LLC
- 2. Town Engineer Agreement RVE
- 3. Deed of Road Dedication Sandy Meadow Subdivision
- 4. Wilmuth Pump Station Fence
- 5. Town Audit Service Contract Renewal
- 6. 2020 Census Grant Agreement
- 7. Franklin Street Watermain Project Engineering Agreement

Miscellaneous

Adjournment

The next Denton Town Council Meeting is March 5, 2020. Items for consideration on this agenda should be presented to the Denton Town Office by noon on February 21, 2020.

Note: All or part of the Denton Town Council Meeting may be held in closed session under the authority of the Maryland Open Meeting Act. Please advise town staff of any special needs you may have to attend the Town Meeting